

	<b>-</b>
FORM PTO-1594 MC (4) REC 06-1	7-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	42610 nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Viant Corporation 650 Townsend Street San Francisco, CA 94104	Name: Venture Lending, a division of Cupertino National Bank & frust
·	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Three Palo Alto Square, Suite #150
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State CA ☐ Other	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
⊠ No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
•	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Other National Bank
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, adomestic representative
Execution Date: April 3, 1998	designation is attached   C Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75-366,796; 75-232,600; 75-107,991; 75-108,013	· 5.
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 4
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Attn: April M. Piercey	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 03-3115
Street Address: 5 Palo Alto Square	(Att. b. d. U. A. B. C.
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
INKON / A.	June 11, 1998
April M. Piercey	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

96/16/1998 TTOH11 00000285 75366796

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 246827 v1/PA 5@GB01!.DOC 061198

40.00 OP 75.00 OP

70. 27 v1/PA

TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0230





### SECRETARY OF STATE

. Y,C

I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

> > 800 c 900 k



Till Ines

Secretary of State

SEC/STATE FORM CE-107 INEV. 4/971

TRADEMARK

97 3506





#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

APR -3 [99]

The undersigned, Robert L. Gett and Henry V. Barry, hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of Silicon Valley Internet Partners, a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Viant Corporation."

- 3. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the majority of the Board of Directors in accordance with Section 901 of the California Corporations Code.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation has been duly approved by the shareholders of this corporation in accordance with Sections 902 and 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Company entitled to vote on the foregoing amendments to the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is three million five hundred fifty-six thousand two hundred fifty-eight (3,556,258) shares of Common Stock; five million seven hundred forty-six thousand eight hundred seventy-four (5,746,874) shares of Series A Preferred Stock; one million four hundred ninety-nine thousand nine hundred twenty-five (1,499,925) shares of Series B Preferred Stock, and two million seven hundred fifty-nine thousand six hundred twenty-five (2,759,625) shares of Series C Preferred Stock. The number of shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation equaled or exceeded the vote required.

The undersigned further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of their own knowledge.

Dated: March 19, 1998

Robert L. Gett, President

::ODMAVPCDOCS\SQL2\523657\1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0232



## Cooley Godward LLP

June 11, 1998

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, CA 94306-2155 650 843-5000 Main 650 857-0663

www.cooley.com

APRIL M. PIERCEY 650 843-5584

San Francisco, CA 415 693-2000 Menlo Park, CA 650 843-5000 San Diego, CA Boulder, CO 303 546-4000 Denver, CO 303 606-4800

pierceyam@cooley.com

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records Attn: Customer Service Counter 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

(C9610-119) Silicon Valley Internet Partners name change to Viant Corporation

Dear Assistant Commissioner:

Pursuant to §2.185 of 37 CFR, the enclosed documents are submitted for recording with the Patent and Trademark Office:

Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation filed April 3, 1998 with the California Secretary of State changing the Assignee's name to Viant Corporation pursuant to the previously submitted Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement, dated as of September 1996 whereby Silicon Valley Internet Partners, having its principal business office at 650 Townsend Street, San Francisco, CA 94104 (the "Assignee"), assigns to Venture Lending, a division of Cupertino National Bank & Trust, having an office at Three Palo Alto Square, Suite 150, Palo Alto, CA 94306 (the "Assignor"), a security interest in all Trademarks and Trademark Applications of the Assignor, including, but not limited to four (4) United States Trademark Applications listed on the Trademark

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any underpayment of assignment fees associated with this communication or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 03-3115.

After the enclosed Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement has been recorded, please return it to me with the certificate of recordation.

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter and the accompanying enclosures by date stamping the enclosed self-addressed prepaid yellow return receipt card.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0233



# Cooley Godward LLP

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office June 11, 1998 Page Two

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed documentation, please call me.

Sincerely,

Jan Sale

ey Godward LLI

April M. Piercey

Enclosures

cc:

Christine E. Ewing, Esq.

(w/enclosures)

212464 v1/PA 4jxs01!.DOC 061198

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 06/15/1998